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Upland Cotton Area Planted and Harvested, Yield, Production, Price, and Value – Missouri: 2011-2015 

Year 
Area 

planted 
Area 

harvested 
Yield 

per acre 
Production 1 

Price per 
pound 2 

Value of 
production 

 (1,000 acres) (1,000 acres) (pounds) (1,000 bales) 3 (dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2011  ...........................  
2012  ...........................  
2013  ...........................  
2014  ...........................  
2015  ...........................  

375.0 
350.0 
255.0 
250.0 
185.0 

367.0 
330.0 
246.0 
245.0 
175.0 

969 
1,063 

968 
1,117 
1,097 

741.0 
731.0 
496.0 
570.0 
400.0 

0.856 
0.731 
0.838 
0.650 
0.585 

304,462 
256,493 
199,511 
177,840 
113,724 

 1 Production ginned and to be ginned. 
 2 Marketing year average price (preliminary for 2015). 
 3 480-pound net weight bale. 


